Line connection: Mounting:
Subplate On subplate be means of bolts
Sealing by means of O-rings
Threaded port On equipment rack, etc. by means of bolts
Plug-in design Complete unit is screwed into
threaded bore
Pressure relief valves
Size 10

Description (standard units)
Features
Type key
D B C 10 ... ... ... ... 001 ... O ...
1 2 3 4 5 6
Subplate
P DB 10 G ... 001 ... O O
1 2
1 Actuation: H – Manual setting
HV – Manual setting
(lockable)
HK – Set-screw with cover
(can be lead sealed)
2 Line connection: S5 – Threaded port -
flange mounting
E – Plug-in design
G – Subplate, interface
to DIN 24 340-E10 and
ISO 6264-AR-06-2-A
3 Port size: 5 – G 3/4
(except plug-in- (Internal thread to
design and subplate DIN ISO 228/1)
4 Pressure 50 – up to 150 bar
setting range: 70 – up to 100 bar
80 – up to 210 bar
90 – up to 315 bar
5 Engineering
version: 1
2 – (with subplate)
6 Sealing material: O – Perbunan
V – Viton
1 Line connection: 4 – G 1/2 (Internal thread
1) 5 – G 3/4 to DIN ISO
228/1)
2 Engineering version: 1
HERION Systemtechnik GmbH
Untere Talstraße 65
D-71263 Weil der Stadt-Merklingen
Tel.: +49 (0) 70 33/30 18-0
Fax: +49 (0) 70 33/30 18-10
1) Upon request
Pressure relief valve
Type designation D B C 10...S5.. D B C 10...G.. D B C 10...E..
General parameters
Designation Pressure relief valve
Symbol
Design Seat valve, directoperated
Type mounting Flange
Plug-in design
Line connection Thread Subplate
Mounting position Optional
Flow direction From P to T
Actuation By hand
Weight [kg] 2.6 2.6 0.7
Weight of subplate [kg] - 2 -
Ambient temperature
range ϑu [°C] –20 to +50
Size NG 10
Hydraulic parameters
Operating pressure range pe max. [bar] Up to 315
Adjustable pressure range pv [bar] pv min.: see characteristic curve
pv max.:
Pressure stage: 50: 150
Pressure stage: 70: 100
Pressure stage: 80: 210
Pressure stage: 90: 315
Pressure fluid temperature ϑm max. [°C] +70
Viscosity range ν [mm2/s] 12 bis 500
Flow Q [l/min] See characteristic curve
2 7501410.06.02.06Subject to alteration
Parameters according to VDI 3276

Ordering
Type survey (standard versions)
Example of order
Dimensional drawings
Size
10
Q
[l/min]
See
charac-
teristic
curve
pv max.
[bar]
150
100
210
315
150
100
210
315
150
100
210
315
Actuation
By hand
Type
D B C 10 H S5 50 001 1 O O
D B C 10 H S5 70 001 1 O O
D B C 10 H S5 80 001 1 O O
D B C 10 H S5 90 001 1 O O
D B C 10 H E 50 001 1 O O
D B C 10 H E 70 001 1 O O
D B C 10 H E 80 001 1 O O
D B C 10 H E 90 001 1 O O
D B C 10 H G 50 001 2 O O
D B C 10 H G 70 001 2 O O
D B C 10 H G 80 001 2 O O
D B C 10 H G 90 001 2 O O
Cat. No.
6014621
6014622
6014623
6014598
6014601
6014624
6014625
6014574
6014626
6014627
6014628
6014597
Line connection
Threaded connection
Flange mounting
Plug-in connection
Subplate G 1/2
P D B 10 G 4 001 1 O O
2852600
D B C 10 H S5... D B C 10 HV S5...
D B C 10 HK S5...
4 7501410.06.02.06Subject to alteration
Dimensional drawings
Pressure relief valve
D B C 10 H E...
Tightening torque approx. 140 Nm
Subplate with hole pattern to DIN 24 340-E10 and ISO 6264-AR-06-2-A
G 1/2
Mounting bore
to D B C 10..E...
D B C 10 HV E... D B C 10 HK E...